
2018  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-24   Conf: 6-16   Home: 6-6   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (226)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chapnick 1, Greif
1, Redlin 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Sulikowski 6, Korn 4, Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Sulikowski (40-49), Schneider (25-30), Rossi (21-26),
Korn (13-14), Schmick (4-5), Greif (3-3),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Schneider, Olivia .339 32-27 59 8 20 3 0 0 4 23 .390 15 0 12 1 .473 0 0 0-00 11 21 1 .970
19 Rossi, Ashlie .336 36-34 110 15 37 7 0 2 13 50 .455 9 0 7 0 .387 0 1 1-01 56 41 4 .960
4 Greif, Lauren .320 37-35 100 11 32 3 0 4 20 47 .470 14 1 18 2 .409 0 0 0-00 7 4 1 .917
33 Vandertie, Andie .313 38-38 115 11 36 1 0 1 10 40 .348 7 1 5 4 .358 0 0 0-00 197 9 3 .986
2 Chapnick, Samantha .262 37-32 84 12 22 3 0 1 11 28 .333 5 0 9 0 .303 0 2 9-29 46 55 9 .918
20 Korn, Sam .261 38-36 88 14 23 6 0 2 13 35 .398 14 0 23 0 .356 2 7 3-33 86 5 4 .958
3 Johnson, Kaitlynn .241 37-28 83 16 20 2 0 1 10 25 .301 1 5 20 0 .292 0 3 8-28 32 50 4 .953
25 Jimenez, Carina .241 36-32 79 11 19 3 0 0 17 22 .278 6 0 3 0 .284 3 5 4-04 73 40 5 .958
22 Mathies, Mackenzie .217 38-35 106 20 23 1 0 0 6 24 .226 9 0 28 0 .278 0 3 23-323 33 3 3 .923

10 Redlin, Sara .357 36-15 56 9 20 2 0 0 6 22 .393 4 0 9 0 .400 0 2 1-01 22 12 3 .919
14 Klatt, Lexi .300 15-3 20 1 6 3 0 0 5 9 .450 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 1-01 4 3 0 1.000
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate .250 32-28 8 4 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .222 1 1 0-00 119 16 3 .978
27 Lasee, Katrina .227 15-5 22 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .227 3 0 5 0 .320 0 0 0-00 0 0 1 .000
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn .200 12-5 15 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-00 3 6 1 .900
8 Hood, Dani .157 37-27 51 9 8 1 0 0 2 9 .176 6 2 18 0 .271 0 5 5-05 31 1 3 .914
Totals .277 38-38 996 142 276 36 0 11 125 345 .346 97 10 169 7 .345 6 29 55-1055 720 266 45 .956
Opponents .304 38-38 1013 180 308 50 14 16 164 434 .428 77 9 150 3 .357 5 24 53-1153 745 317 53 .952

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Schneider, Olivia 3.50 8-12 23 22 14 2-0 0 120.0 142 77 60 38 94 20 7 5 .287 5 6 0 0 14
19 Rossi, Ashlie 4.72 4-9 16 12 5 1-0 1 72.2 101 58 49 29 32 17 4 4 .329 3 1 0 5 8
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 4.90 2-1 11 3 1 0-0 0 30.0 37 23 21 1 23 7 0 7 .287 0 2 0 0 1
4 Greif, Lauren 6.87 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 28 22 17 9 1 6 3 0 .337 0 0 0 0 1
Total 4.29 14-24 59 38 20 3 1 240.0 308 180 147 77 150 50 14 16 .304 8 9 0 5 24
Opponents 3.16 24-14 61 38 19 7 5 248.1 276 142 112 97 169 36 0 11 .277 14 10 0 6 29



2018  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Klatt, Lexi 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vandertie, Andie 209 197 9 3 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate 138 119 16 3 .978 0 40 9 .816 6 0
12 Schneider, Olivia 33 11 21 1 .970 0 25 5 .833 0 0
19 Rossi, Ashlie 101 56 41 4 .960 1 21 5 .808 0 0
25 Jimenez, Carina 118 73 40 5 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Korn, Sam 95 86 5 4 .958 0 13 1 .929 4 0
3 Johnson, Kaitlynn 86 32 50 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mathies, Mackenzie 39 33 3 3 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Redlin, Sara 37 22 12 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chapnick, Samantha 110 46 55 9 .918 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Greif, Lauren 12 7 4 1 .917 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hood, Dani 35 31 1 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 10 3 6 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Lasee, Katrina 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 1031 720 266 45 .956 13 53 10 .835 10 0
Opponents 1115 745 317 53 .952 26 55 9 .853 5 0


